## Louisiana State University LSU Scholarly Repository

LSU Faculty Senate Publications

LSU Faculty Senate

5-9-2013

## Faculty Senate Resolution 13-10

Louisiana State University and Agricultural & Mechanical College

Follow this and additional works at: https://repository.lsu.edu/senate-pubs

## **Recommended Citation**

Louisiana State University and Agricultural & Mechanical College. (2013). Faculty Senate Resolution 13-10. Retrieved from https://repository.lsu.edu/senate-pubs/437

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the LSU Faculty Senate at LSU Scholarly Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in LSU Faculty Senate Publications by an authorized administrator of LSU Scholarly Repository. For more information, please contact ir@lsu.edu.

## FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION 13–10 An Ovation for University Registrar Robert Doolos

Sponsored by the Faculty Senate Executive Committee

Whereas ROBERT DOOLOS has served Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College for three-and-one-half decades;

Whereas ROBERT DOOLOS has encouraged, sustained, directed, or presided over countless initiatives that have improved the University in myriad ways;

Whereas ROBERT DOOLOS has, specifically, demonstrated leadership in such transformational projects as the automation of the Registrar's office, the development of student progress tracking systems, the advancement of statewide articulation, the study of statewide common course numbering, the deployment of plus-minus grading, the emergence of grade exclusion policies, and the dignifying of commencement exercises;

Whereas ROBERT DOOLOS has mentored an abundance of proficient record-keepers who have gone forth to maintain the archives of both our and of other great institutions of higher learning;

Whereas ROBERT DOOLOS is accounted the kindest, gentlest, and wittiest of supervisors by a support and office staff that reflects his magnanimity;

Whereas ROBERT DOOLOS has surpassed any and all members of the

LSU community with respect to his astounding lifelong record of attendance at Faculty Senate meetings and of support for faculty governance;

Whereas ROBERT DOOLOS's service to the faculty has been outpaced only by the precision and efficiency that he has achieved in the Registrar's office, often under trying or economically constrained circumstances;

Therefore be it resolved that the LSU Faculty Senate expresses its enthusiastic appreciation to ROBERT DOOLOS and wishes him the happiest, most enjoyable, and most productive of retirements;

Therefore be it resolved that the LSU Faculty Senate accords ROBERT DOOLOS a perpetual ovation;

And therefore be it resolved that the LSU Faculty Senate will recall ROBERT DOOLOS to a Faculty Senate meeting in the fall semester of 2013 for the purpose of conferring a citation in recognition of his accomplishments.